RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of The Smithtown Library does 

hereby acknowledge the bake sale of Ella Bowman consisting of 
cupcakes, brownies and cookies, and be it 

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees does graciously accept 

and thank Ella Bowman for the most generous donation of One Hundred 
Eighty-Five dollars ($185.00) revenue raised from the bake sale for the 
purpose of the restoration of the Smithtown building due to the catastrophic 
flood of August 19, 2024. 

ii. RESOLVED, that the Board of Trustees of The Smithtown Library does 

hereby graciously accept and thank Helen and Curtis Mustapich for their